



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

937 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15057 OF 2016  
IN FA/2065/2012

MANJULABAI MAHADEO HAKE AND ANR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...  
Advocate for Applicants : Mr.H.B.Nandgavale h/f. Mr. V. G. Sakolkar.  
AGP for Respondents No.1, 2 : Mr. S. R. Yadav-Lonikar.

...

**CORAM : K.K. SONAWANE, J.**

**DATED : 15<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER, 2017.**

**Order :-**

Heard learned counsel for applicants. Learned AGP for respondent State of Maharashtra. None appears for respondent No.3 Acquiring Body.

2. Perused the application. The applicant is intending to produce village map to show the exact location of land in question, as an additional evidence in the proceedings.

3. In view of the nature of relief sought, it would be justifiable to appreciate the contentions put-forth on behalf of applicants at the time of final hearing of appeal on merit. Hence, list the present application for consideration alongwith First Appeal No. 2065 of 2012 while its adjudication on merit finally at the stage of admission in due course.

**[ K. K. SONAWANE ]  
JUDGE**

rrd.