



2026:BHC-AUG:19904

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

902 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2065 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15057 OF 2016
IN FA/2065/2012

MANJULABAI MAHADEO HAKE DIED THR LRS UTTAM MAHADEO HAKE
AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...

Mr. A. V. Sakolkar h/f Mr. Vijay G. Sakolkar, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. S. B. Jadhav, AGP for the Respondent/State
Mr. D. V. Soman, Advocate for Respondent No.3

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026

P C. :-

1. Learned Advocate for respondent No.3 seeks time.
2. Stand over to 24th April, 2026, first on board.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

ssp